
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-12-29T13:28:33.078.999.
 

 Processed Sat Dec 29 14:36:15 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20181229_132832__dat00.bin

        

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2018-12-29T13:28:33.078.999

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2018-12-29T13:28:33.078.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -379
 
 mx: 406
 
 µ: -4.5
 
 σ: 13.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -238
 
 mx: 316
 
 µ: -12.4
 
 σ: 9.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -885
 
 mx: 884
 
 µ: -13.8
 
 σ: 15.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-12-29T13:28:33.078.999.  Part 22/147
 

 Processed Sat Dec 29 14:36:21 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20181229_132832__dat00.bin

     

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

21.0 21.2 21.4 21.6 21.8
 Time (s) from 2018-12-29T13:28:33.078.999

-500

0

500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

21.0 21.2 21.4 21.6 21.8
Time (s) from 2018-12-29T13:28:33.078.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -379
 
 mx: 333
 
 µ: -4.5
 
 σ: 14.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -148
 
 mx: 126
 
 µ: -12.4
 
 σ: 9.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -885
 
 mx: 884
 
 µ: -13.8
 
 σ: 20.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-12-29T13:28:33.078.999.  Part 96/147
 

 Processed Sat Dec 29 14:36:22 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20181229_132832__dat00.bin

     

-200
-100

0
100
200
300
400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

95.0 95.2 95.4 95.6 95.8
 Time (s) from 2018-12-29T13:28:33.078.999

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

95.0 95.2 95.4 95.6 95.8
Time (s) from 2018-12-29T13:28:33.078.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -237
 
 mx: 406
 
 µ: -4.5
 
 σ: 14.4

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -108
 
 mx: 107
 
 µ: -12.3
 
 σ: 9.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -743
 
 mx: 750
 
 µ: -13.8
 
 σ: 19.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-12-29T13:28:33.078.999.  Part 69/147
 

 Processed Sat Dec 29 14:36:22 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20181229_132832__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

68.0 68.2 68.4 68.6 68.8
 Time (s) from 2018-12-29T13:28:33.078.999

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

68.0 68.2 68.4 68.6 68.8
Time (s) from 2018-12-29T13:28:33.078.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -228
 
 mx: 236
 
 µ: -4.5
 
 σ: 14.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -116
 
 mx: 98
 
 µ: -12.4
 
 σ: 9.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -710
 
 mx: 716
 
 µ: -13.8
 
 σ: 17.0



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-12-29T13:28:33.078.999.  Part 82/147
 

 Processed Sat Dec 29 14:36:23 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20181229_132832__dat00.bin

     

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

81.0 81.2 81.4 81.6 81.8
 Time (s) from 2018-12-29T13:28:33.078.999

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

81.0 81.2 81.4 81.6 81.8
Time (s) from 2018-12-29T13:28:33.078.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -183
 
 mx: 142
 
 µ: -4.5
 
 σ: 13.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -160
 
 mx: 180
 
 µ: -12.4
 
 σ: 9.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -325
 
 mx: 453
 
 µ: -13.8
 
 σ: 15.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-12-29T13:28:33.078.999.  Part 88/147
 

 Processed Sat Dec 29 14:36:24 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20181229_132832__dat00.bin

     

-100
-50

0
50

100
150

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-150

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

87.0 87.2 87.4 87.6 87.8
 Time (s) from 2018-12-29T13:28:33.078.999

-400
-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

87.0 87.2 87.4 87.6 87.8
Time (s) from 2018-12-29T13:28:33.078.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -98
 
 mx: 175
 
 µ: -4.5
 
 σ: 13.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -169
 
 mx: 94
 
 µ: -12.4
 
 σ: 9.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -410
 
 mx: 227
 
 µ: -13.8
 
 σ: 15.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-12-29T13:28:33.078.999.  Part 84/147
 

 Processed Sat Dec 29 14:36:24 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20181229_132832__dat00.bin

     

-100

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-60
-40
-20

0
20
40

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

83.0 83.2 83.4 83.6 83.8
 Time (s) from 2018-12-29T13:28:33.078.999

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

83.0 83.2 83.4 83.6 83.8
Time (s) from 2018-12-29T13:28:33.078.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -131
 
 mx: 122
 
 µ: -4.5
 
 σ: 14.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -71
 
 mx: 55
 
 µ: -12.4
 
 σ: 9.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -335
 
 mx: 355
 
 µ: -13.8
 
 σ: 16.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-12-29T13:28:33.078.999.  Part 35/147
 

 Processed Sat Dec 29 14:36:25 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20181229_132832__dat00.bin

     

-150
-100
-50

0
50

100
150

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200
-100

0

100

200

300

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

34.0 34.2 34.4 34.6 34.8
 Time (s) from 2018-12-29T13:28:33.078.999

-50

0

50

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

34.0 34.2 34.4 34.6 34.8
Time (s) from 2018-12-29T13:28:33.078.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -173
 
 mx: 144
 
 µ: -4.6
 
 σ: 14.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -196
 
 mx: 316
 
 µ: -12.4
 
 σ: 10.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -92
 
 mx: 97
 
 µ: -13.8
 
 σ: 15.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-12-29T13:28:33.078.999.  Part 17/147
 

 Processed Sat Dec 29 14:36:26 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20181229_132832__dat00.bin

     

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-60
-40
-20

0
20
40

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

16.0 16.2 16.4 16.6 16.8
 Time (s) from 2018-12-29T13:28:33.078.999

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

16.0 16.2 16.4 16.6 16.8
Time (s) from 2018-12-29T13:28:33.078.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -138
 
 mx: 70
 
 µ: -4.5
 
 σ: 13.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -70
 
 mx: 42
 
 µ: -12.3
 
 σ: 9.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -294
 
 mx: 253
 
 µ: -13.8
 
 σ: 15.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-12-29T13:28:33.078.999.  Part 134/147
 

 Processed Sat Dec 29 14:36:26 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20181229_132832__dat00.bin

     

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-40

-20

0

20

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

133.0 133.2 133.4 133.6 133.8
 Time (s) from 2018-12-29T13:28:33.078.999

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20
0

20

40

60
80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

133.0 133.2 133.4 133.6 133.8
Time (s) from 2018-12-29T13:28:33.078.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -80
 
 mx: 74
 
 µ: -4.5
 
 σ: 13.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -48
 
 mx: 24
 
 µ: -12.4
 
 σ: 9.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -266
 
 mx: 222
 
 µ: -13.8
 
 σ: 15.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 51000 packets of 144 samples from 2018-12-29T13:28:33.078.999.  Part 78/147
 

 Processed Sat Dec 29 14:36:27 2018 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20181229_132832__dat00.bin

     

-40

-20

0

20

40

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-40

-20

0

20

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

77.0 77.2 77.4 77.6 77.8
 Time (s) from 2018-12-29T13:28:33.078.999

-40

-20

0

20

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

80

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

77.0 77.2 77.4 77.6 77.8
Time (s) from 2018-12-29T13:28:33.078.999

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -54
 
 mx: 45
 
 µ: -4.5
 
 σ: 13.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -46
 
 mx: 27
 
 µ: -12.4
 
 σ: 9.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -53
 
 mx: 27
 
 µ: -13.8
 
 σ: 15.0


